31313 090-04-16098

MAR 27 P2:07

CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

JAN 14 AU1:45

March

15483

Vol Male Page 852

Vol. 197 F

26th

THIS AGREEMENT is made this -25th day of

, 1996 , and is incorporated into and shall supplement the Mortgage or Deed of Trust (Security Instrument) of the same date given by the undersigned (Borrower) to secure Borrower's Note to KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (Lender) of the same date and covering the property situated at (mortgaged premises):

4385 Bartlett, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

and legally described as:

10

## The Northerly 200 feet of Lot 12, VILLA ST. CLAIR, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Or No: Oregon, excepting therefrom the Northerly 100 feet o: 3909-01488-01900 Key No: 571 571946 Key No:

IIOLARY PUBLIC-OPECON COMMESSION NO. DIMERS Revectorded are orviect date \*

Lender, as a condition to making said loan, has required the execution of this Conditional Assignment of Rents of the encumbered property. t may be appeared and that and the second and the second average and

In order to further secure payment of the indebtedness of Borrower to Lender and in consideration of making the loan, Borrower does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Lender all rents, issues and profits from the mortgaged premises. This assignment is to become effective upon any default under the terms of the Security Instrument, and will remain in full force and effect so long as any default continues to exist.

anna ha mu ta ta ta Sana ta ƙafa tarifa dusantari il ƙafa Manusanta da mana ta sa sa sa sa sa sa sa s

Upon any default of the loan, the Borrower authorizes the Lender to enter upon the premises and to collect the rents then due as well as rents thereafter accruing and becoming payable during the period of continuance of any default and to take over and assume the management operation and maintenance of the mortgaged premises and to perform all acts necessary and proper to spend such sums out of the income of the mortgaged premises that may be necessary including the right to effect new leases, to cancel or surrender existing leases, to alter or amend the terms of existing leases or to make concessions to the tenants.

The Borrower agrees to facilitate in all reasonable ways, the collection of rents and upon request by Lender to execute a written notice to tenants directing the tenants to pay rent to the Lender. The Borrower releases all claims against the Lender arising out of such management, operation and maintenance of the premises.

The Lender shall, after payment of all proper charges and expenses and after the accumulation of a reserve account to meet taxes, assessments, and hazard insurance, credit the net amount of income received to any amounts due and owing to the Lender. The Lender shall not be accountable for more funds than it actually receives for the rent of the mortgaged premises and shall not be required to collect rents. Lender may however make reasonable efforts to collect rents, and shall determine the method of collection and extent of enforcement to collect delinquent rents. a per preserva agine and inneration and the typical repairwayshops. The best wa 2.11**582** (and

In the event the Borrower reinstates the mortgage loan by complying with all terms, covenants, and conditions of the Security Instrument, the Lender shall, within one month after written demand, return possession of the property back to that by consider to mean the factoment held by the tender set when parts the Borrower. no here and the grant to realizable the relationship by the barrier of

The Borrower hereby covenants and warrants to the Lender that neither Borrower, nor any previous owner, has executed any prior assignment or pledge of the rents, nor any prior assignment or pledge of its interest in any lease of the mortgaged premises. The Borrower also covenants and agrees to not collect rents from the mortgaged premises in advance, other than as permitted by the terms of any rental agreement.

augurendet stell romain <mark>in i aree and offect an</mark> treig er die deut te verstel remeine erree<sup>n</sup>. 11(7)8

This assignment shall remain in full force and effect as long as the debt to Lender remains unpaid.

The provisions of this instrument shall be binding upon the Borrower, its successors or assigns, and upon the Lender and its successors or assigns. The word "Borrower" shall be construed to mean any one or more persons or parties who are holders of legal title or equity of redemption to or in the atoresaid mortgaged premises. The word "Note" shall be construed to mean the instrument given to evidence the indebtedness held by the Lender against the mortgaged premises; and "Security Instrument" shall be construed to mean the instrument held by the Lender securing the said indebtedness.

It is understood and agreed that a full reconveyance or Satisfaction of the Security Instrument shall constitute as a full and complete release of all Lender's rights and interests, and that after reconveyance, this instrument shall be cancelled.

Dated at Klamath Falls, Oregon, this 25th day of March, 19 96

1011014-011 THE LONDER PLAT NOT NO RECOMMONDER OF MORE HORD THAT I REARING PRESERVED TO THE COM-East Cascade Properties, Inc. East Cascade Properties, Inc.

**ibar cualles and extension acce**s Bv: Borrower Duane W. Smith, President

Borrower Duane W. Smith, Individual

the Length matching and the second second second reprinting a character.

erroute a white in nonce of comparing on none distributed to but the processing of t

The Borrower of loss to tractilate to all reasons he ways, the collection of some and space request to borrower to Borrower

## STATE OF OREGON

015 V 3 18 82

COUNTY OF CONKLAMATH IN CONVERSED.

THIS CERTIFIES, that on this 22th day of MARCH would be 1996, 1996, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said state, personally appeared the within named Duane W. Smith, President East Cascade Properties, Inc.

known to me to be the identical individual(s) described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me courdly in that he executed the same freely and voluntarily.

in order as fullter solure proposit of the indebit fnoss of Borrower is Fonder and in contrast success success Den, Borroward days have y talk brokin, transfer and solution to lumifor all traits, issued and brack to market with the manual of the manual to be borrow of borbet and and default matter the terms of the flat success of the sector

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

	a so produce of a company of the American
DENSED. BICKFORD	Notary Public for the State of
COMMISSION NO. 014635	My commission expires: <u>4-15-96</u>

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

and the second state and the first of the second se	AmeriTitle		the	27th	day
Filed for record at request of of March	A.D., 19 96 at 2:07	o'clockP M., and duly	recorded i	n Vol. <u>M96</u>	
0101	f Mortgages	on Page 8522		Country Clark	
FEE \$15 05 CAUBIT OF		· · · ( • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i. Letsch,	County Clerk	
FEE \$15,060	AP IN INIT		7		
	DINDEXED	STATE OF OREGON			
BINKS	KI	County of Klamath	1		
	181	Filed for record at rec	uest of:		
the Car	N. S.				
808 · 11/10/03	and a start of the		ititle		
	۰			anuary A.D.,	
		at <u>11:45</u>	o'clock _	A.M. and du	ly recorded
	COMPLEMENT VIEW	in Vol. <u>M97</u> Bernetha G. Letso		gages Page 1	121
	- 50 100 ana		the	Miny Clark	
<ul> <li>Spinster Striketer</li> </ul>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BS () Service of the			Deputy.
		Fee. \$10.00 Re-re	cord		
	21 9/14	14 11			